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Large Alice Mushroom Lamp
TM

Thank you for your purchase of the Gingko Large Alice
Mushroom Lamp. Please read the instruction manual

carefully to achieve the best performance of this product.



Product Content

1x Large Glass Shade

1x Instruction manual
booklet 1x Type C USB cable

1x Solid Wood Stand

1x USB Plug Adaptor



Product Assembly and Product Operation

1) When you first received the lamp, you have to assemble the product. Please place
the wooden lamp stand on stable and flat surface, and then carefully place and secure
the mushroom glass shade on top.

2) Take out the USB C cable out of the box and connect it to the provided 5V USB plug
adapter, then connect the other end of the USB C cable to USB slot located at the rear
bottom side of the wood stand.  Plug the USB adapter to the wall socket.

3)Turn ON the lamp by tapping the copper button located at the centre front of the
wooden stand. The light will start on warm white mode as default.

1) 2)

5V Type C USB port



Product Assembly and Product Operation

4) Tap the copper button once again to change the lighting mode to 7 colour changing
RGB mode. The Large Alice Mushroom Lamp has auto memory function so the auto
colour changing mode will start rotating from your last chosen colour.

5) Tap the copper button once again to lock the light to the colour of your choice during
the auto colour changing mode.

To dim or brighten the light brightness, long touch the copper button.  When it reaches
the brightness you desire, simply remove your finger from the  button.

6) Tap the copper button once again to turn the light OFF.

PLEASE NOTE: YOU CAN ONLY POWER THE LAMP WITH 5V OUTOUT ADAPTER, ANY
HIGHER VOLTAGE OUTPUT ADAPTER USED MAY GRADUALLY DAMAGE THE LAMP.



What is the Alice Mushroom Lamp Made Of

We care for the environment as much as you and providing something which is
sustainably designed and made is also our key product philosophy here at Gingko.

The Alice mushroom Lamp is made of natural and sustainably sourced walnut or white
ash wood with recyclable glass.

Some wood and glass we used on this product may also from recycled source.

+

Recyclable Glass

DESIGN TECHNOLOGY



Warranty & Product Care

Product Care

Warranty

1) The product is made of natural wood, any natural wood grain on the wood is not
a product fault.

2) Heavy drop or misuse of this product could cause damage to the device and the
wooden exterior.

3) You may use a damp cloth to clean the wooden exterior, however do not have
direct contact with water as this product is not water Proof.

4) Only use 5V USB charging adaptors for this product.

5) Extra care is required with the glass lamp shade.

This product is covered under one year manufacturer warranty starting from the
date of purchase. Within the warranty period, any repair service or components
replacement will be provided for free. Warranty does not apply to the following
circumstances:

1) Product failure due to improper use, misuse, drops, abuse, alteration, faulty
installation, power line surge or modification.

2) Product failure due to acts of nature such as natural disaster, fire, flood, or casualty.

3) Any damage caused to the charging port by user error is not covered by the
manufacturer warranty.



DEUTSCH

Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf der Großen Alice Pilzlampe von Gingko.
Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam durch, um die bestmögliche
Produktleistung zu erzielen.

Lieferumfang:

Dazu gehören ein großer Glasschirm, ein Ständer aus Massivholz, ein USB-Kabel des
Typs C, ein USB-Stecker-Adapter und eine Bedienungsanleitung.

Bedienung des Produkts:
1) Wenn Sie die Lampe zum ersten Mal in der Hand halten, müssen Sie das Produkt
zuerst zusammenbauen. Bitte stellen Sie den hölzernen Lampenständer auf eine
stabile und ebene Fläche und setzen Sie dann den Pilzglasschirm vorsichtig darauf
und befestigen Sie ihn.

2) Nehmen Sie das USB-C-Kabel aus der Verpackung und verbinden Sie es mit dem
mitgelieferten 5-V-USB-Steckeradapter. Schließen Sie dann das andere Ende des
USB-C-Kabels am USB-Steckplatz an der hinteren Unterseite des Holzständers an.
Stecken Sie den USB-Adapter in die Steckdose.

3) Schalten Sie die Lampe ein, indem Sie auf den Kupferknopf in der Mitte des
Holzständers tippen. Das Licht wird standardmäßig im warmweißen Modus gestartet.



Bedienung des Produkts:

4) Tippen Sie erneut auf die Kupfertaste, um den Beleuchtungsmodus in den
RGB-Modus mit 7 Farben zu ändern. Die Große Alice Pilzlampe verfügt über eine
automatische Speicherfunktion, sodass der automatische Farbwechselmodus mit der
zuletzt gewählten Farbe beginnt.

5) Tippen Sie noch einmal auf die Kupfertaste, um das Licht während des
automatischen Farbwechsels in der von Ihnen gewählten Farbe zu halten.

Um die Helligkeit des Lichts zu dimmen oder zu erhöhen, berühren Sie die
Kupfertaste einen Moment lang.  Wenn die gewünschte Helligkeit erreicht ist,
nehmen Sie einfach den Finger von der Taste.

6) Tippen Sie noch einmal auf die Kupfertaste, um das Licht auszuschalten.

BITTE BEACHTEN: SIE KÖNNEN DIE LAMPE NUR MIT EINEM 5-VOLT-
AUSGANGSADAPTER BETREIBEN, JEDER ANDERE ADAPTER MIT HÖHERER
AUSGANGSSPANNUNG KANN DIE LAMPE MIT DER ZEIT BESCHÄDIGEN.

Woraus ist die Alice Pilzlampe hergestellt:

Die Umwelt liegt uns genauso am Herzen wie Ihnen, und etwas anzubieten, das
nachhaltig entworfen und hergestellt wurde, ist auch unsere wichtigste
Produktphilosophie hier bei Gingko. Die Alice Pilzlampe ist aus natürlichem und
nachhaltig beschafftem Walnuss-/Weißeschenholz mit Glas gefertigt. Einige Hölzer
und Gläser, die wir für dieses Produkt verwendet haben, können auch aus recycelten
Quellen stammen.



Garantie und Produktpflege:

Garantie

Dieses Produkt verfügt über eine einjährige Garantie des Herstellers, die mit dem
Kaufdatum des Produkts beginnt. Während der Laufzeit der Garantie werden
jegliche Reparaturdienste und Ersatzteilwechsel gratis ausgeführt. In den
folgenden Fällen gilt die Garantie nicht:

1) Produktversagen aufgrund von unsachgemäßem Gebrauch, Missbrauch, Stürzen,
Abänderung, fehlerhafter Installation, Überspannung oder Modifikation.
2) Produktversagen aufgrund von Naturereignissen wie Naturkatastrophen, Feuer,
Überschwemmung oder Unfällen.
3) Jeglicher Schaden am Ladeanschluss, der durch den Verwender verursacht wurde,
ist nicht von der Garantie des Herstellers gedeckt.

Produktpflege

1) Das Produkt ist aus Naturholz gefertigt. Natürliche Maserungen auf dem Holz sind
keine Produktfehler.
2) Nachlässige Verwendung, wie das Fallenlassen des Produkts, und
Zweckentfremdung können dem Produkt und der äußeren Holzverkleidung
schaden.
3) Sie können ein feuchtes Tuch zur Reinigung der Holzverkleidung verwenden.
Vermeiden Sie jedoch direkten Kontakt mit Wasser, da das Produkt nicht
Wasserfest ist.
4) Verwenden Sie nur 5V USB-Adapter zum Laden (diese sind nicht inkludiert), um
das Produkt aufzuladen.



FRANCAIS

Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté la lampe champignon Alice grand format
de Gingko. Pour garantir des performances optimales, veuillez lire attentivement
le mode d’emploi de ce produit.

Contenu du produit :

Comprend un grand abat-jour en verre, un support en bois massif, un câble USB
de type C, un adaptateur de prise USB et un livret d'instructions.

Fonctionnement du produit :

1) À la réception de la lampe, il vous faudra assembler le produit. Placez le pied en
bois de la lampe sur une surface plane et stable, puis placez et fixez soigneusement
l'abat-jour en verre en forme de champignon dessus.

2) Sortez le câble USB-C de la boîte et connectez-le à l'adaptateur USB 5V fourni, puis
connectez son autre extrémité à la fente USB située à l'arrière de la partie inférieure
de la base en bois.  Branchez l'adaptateur USB à la prise murale.

3) Allumez la lampe en appuyant sur le bouton en cuivre situé au centre à l'avant de
la base en bois. La lampe émettra une lumière blanc chaud par défaut.



Fonctionnement du produit :
4) Appuyez une nouvelle fois sur le bouton en cuivre pour passer au mode
d'éclairage RVB à 7 couleurs changeantes. La lampe champignon grand format Alice
est dotée d’une fonction de mémorisation automatique, de sorte que le mode
changement de couleur automatique démarrera à partir de la dernière couleur
choisie.

5) Appuyez une nouvelle fois sur le bouton en cuivre pour verrouiller la lumière sur
la couleur de votre choix pendant le mode changement de couleur automatique.

Pour diminuer ou augmenter la luminosité, maintenez le bouton en cuivre enfoncé.
Lorsque la luminosité souhaitée est atteinte, relâchez simplement le bouton.

6) Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton en cuivre pour éteindre la lumière.

REMARQUE : LA LAMPE NE PEUT ÊTRE ALIMENTÉE QUE PAR UN ADAPTATEUR DE
SORTIE DE 5V. TOUT ADAPTATEUR DE SORTIE DE TENSION SUPÉRIEURE RISQUE
D'ENDOMMAGER PROGRESSIVEMENT LA LAMPE.

Composition de la lampe champignon Alice :

Nous nous soucions de l'environnement autant que vous, fournir des produits
conçus et fabriqués de manière durable fait donc partie intégrante de la
philosophie de Gingko. La lampe champignon Alice est fabriquée en bois naturel
et durable de noyer ou frêne blanc et en verre. Certains bois et verres utilisés dans
la fabrication de ce produit peuvent également provenir de sources recyclées.



Garantie et entretien du produit :

Garantie

Ce produit est couvert par une garantie fabricant d'un an à compter de la date
d'achat. Pendant la période de garantie, tout service de réparation ou de
remplacement de composants sera fourni gratuitement. La garantie ne s'applique
pas dans les circonstances suivantes :

1) Défaillance du produit due à une utilisation inappropriée ou abusive, une chute,
un endommagement, une altération, une installation défectueuse, une surtension
ou une modification.
2) Défaillance du produit due à des phénomènes naturels tels que catastrophe
naturelle, incendie, inondation ou accident.
3) Tout dommage causé au port de charge par une erreur de l'utilisateur n'est pas
couvert par la garantie du fabricant.

Entretien du produit

1) Le produit étant fabriqué en bois naturel, tout grain de bois est naturel et ne
constitue donc pas un défaut de produit.
2) Une chute lourde ou une mauvaise utilisation de ce produit peut endommager
l'appareil et son extérieur en bois.
3) Vous pouvez utiliser un chiffon humide pour nettoyer l'extérieur en bois et en
verre, mais veillez à ce que le produit n'entre pas en contact direct avec l'eau, car
il n'est pas étanche.
4) N’utilisez que des adaptateurs de charge USB de 5V avec ce produit.
5) L'abat-jour en verre doit être manipulé avec le plus grand soin.



ITALIANO

Grazie per aver acquistato Gingko Large Alice Mushroom Lamp. Leggere
attentamente il manuale di istruzioni per ottenere le migliori prestazioni da
questo prodotto.

Contenuto della confezione:

Include un paralume di vetro grande, un supporto in legno massiccio, un cavo
USB di tipo C, un adattatore per spina USB e un libretto di istruzioni.

Uso del prodotto:
1)Quando si riceve la lampada è necessario per prima cosa assemblare il prodotto.
Posizionare il supporto in legno della lampada su una superficie stabile e piana,
quindi collocare e fissare con cura il paralume in vetro a fungo sulla parte superiore.

2) Estrarre il cavo USB C dalla confezione e collegarlo all'adattatore USB da 5 V in
dotazione, quindi collegare l'altra estremità del cavo USB C allo slot USB situato in
basso sul retro del supporto in legno.  Collegare l'adattatore USB alla presa di
corrente.

3)Accendere la lampada toccando il pulsante color rame che si trova al centro della
parte anteriore del supporto in legno. La lampada si avvia in modalità bianco caldo
come impostazione predefinita.



Uso del prodotto:
4)Toccare di nuovo il pulsante color rame per cambiare la modalità di illuminazione
in modalità RGB a 7 colori. Large Alice Mushroom Lamp è dotata di una funzione di
memoria automatica, per cui la modalità di cambio colore automatico inizierà a
rotazione dall'ultimo colore scelto.

5) Toccare ancora una volta il pulsante color rame per impostare la luce sul colore
desiderato durante la modalità di cambio colore automatico.

Per diminuire o aumentare la luminosità della lampada, toccare a lungo il pulsante
color rame.  Quando raggiunge la luminosità desiderata, basta togliere il dito dal
pulsante.

6) Toccare nuovamente il pulsante color rame per spegnere la lampada.

NOTA: È POSSIBILE ALIMENTARE LA LAMPADA ESCLUSIVAMENTE CON UN
ADATTATORE DI USCITA DA 5 V. L'UTILIZZO DI UN ADATTATORE DI USCITA A
TENSIONE PIÙ ELEVATA A LUNGO ANDARE POTREBBE DANNEGGIARE LA LAMPADA.

Di che cosa è fatta la lampada Alice Mushroom Lamp:

Ci preoccupiamo dell'ambiente tanto quanto te e offrire qualcosa che sia progettato
e realizzato in modo sostenibile è anche la nostra filosofia chiave per i prodotti
Gingko. La lampada Alice Mushroom è realizzata in legno di noce e frassino bianco
di provenienza naturale e sostenibile e vetro. Il legno e il vetro utilizzati per questo
prodotto potrebbero provenire da fonti riciclate.



Garanzia e cura del prodotto:

Garanzia

Questo prodotto è coperto dalla garanzia di un anno del produttore a partire
dalla data di acquisto. Le riparazioni o le sostituzioni di componenti entro il
periodo di garanzia sono gratuite. La garanzia non è valida nelle seguenti
circostanze:

1) Guasti del prodotto dovuti a uso improprio, cattivo uso, cadute, abuso,
alterazione, installazione difettosa, sovratensione della linea elettrica o modifica
2) Guasti del prodotto dovuti a eventi naturali come disastri, incendi, inondazioni
o incidenti.
3) Un eventuale danno alla porta di ricarica causato da un errore da parte
dell'utente non è coperto dalla garanzia del produttore.

Cura del prodotto

1) Il prodotto è realizzato in legno naturale, qualsiasi venatura presente sul legno
stesso non è un difetto del prodotto.
2) Una forte caduta o un uso improprio di questo prodotto potrebbe danneggiare
il dispositivo e la parte esterna in legno.
3) È possibile utilizzare un panno umido per pulire l'esterno in legno e la parte in
vetro, ma evitando il contatto diretto con l'acqua poiché questo prodotto non è
impermeabile.
4) Con questo prodotto utilizzare esclusivamente adattatori di ricarica da 5V.
5) È necessario prestare particolare attenzione al paralume in vetro.



ESPAÑOL

Gracias por adquirir la lámpara Large Alice Mushroom de Gingko. Lea detenidamente
el manual de instrucciones para conseguir el mejor rendimiento del producto.

Contenido del producto:

Incluye una gran pantalla de vidrio, un soporte de madera maciza, un cable USB
de tipo C, un adaptador de enchufe USB y un manual de instrucciones.

Funcionamiento del producto:
1) Cuando reciba la lámpara, tendrá que montarla. Coloque el soporte de madera
de la lámpara sobre una superficie estable y plana y, a continuación, coloque y fije
con cuidado la pantalla de vidrio en forma de seta.

2) Saque el cable USB C de la caja y conéctelo al adaptador de clavija USB de 5 V
suministrado; a continuación, conecte el otro extremo del cable USB C a la ranura
USB situada en la parte inferior trasera del soporte de madera. Conecte el adaptador
USB a la toma de corriente.

3) Encienda la lámpara pulsando el botón de cobre situado en la parte central
delantera del soporte de madera. La luz se encenderá en modo blanco cálido por
defecto.

4) Vuelva a tocar el botón de cobre para cambiar el modo de iluminación a modo
RGB de 7 colores cambiantes. La lámpara Large Alice Mushroom tiene función de
memoria automática, por lo que el modo de cambio de color automático empezará a
alternar a partir del último color elegido.



Funcionamiento del producto:
5) Vuelve a tocar el botón de cobre para bloquear la luz en el color que elija durante
el modo de cambio de color automático.

Para atenuar o aumentar la intensidad de la luz, mantenga pulsado el botón de cobre.
Cuando alcance la intensidad de brillo deseada, basta con retirar el dedo del botón.

6) Pulse de nuevo el botón de cobre para apagar la luz.

RECUERDE: LA LÁMPARA SOLO PUEDE RECIBIR ALIMENTACIÓN CON UN
ADAPTADOR DE SALIDA DE 5V, CUALQUIER ADAPTADOR DE SALIDA DE MAYOR
VOLTAJE UTILIZADO PUEDE DAÑAR GRADUALMENTE LA LÁMPARA.

De qué está hecha la lámpara Alice Mushroom:

Nos preocupamos por el medioambiente tanto como usted y ofrecer algo que esté
diseñado y fabricado de forma sostenible es también la principal filosofía de
producto en Gingko. La lámpara Alice Mushroom está hecha de madera natural y
sostenible de nogal/ fresno blanco con vidrio. Parte de la madera y el vidrio que
utilizamos en este producto también pueden provenir de fuentes recicladas.



Garantía y cuidado del producto

Garantía

Este producto está garantizado por el fabricante durante un periodo de un año
desde la fecha de compra. Durante el periodo de garantía, cualquier servicio de
reparación o reemplazo de componentes será gratuito. La garantía no se aplica
bajo las siguientes circunstancias:

1) Fallo del producto debido a un uso inadecuado, caída, maltrato, alteración,
instalación defectuosa, sobretensión o modificación de la línea eléctrica.
2) Fallo del producto debido a fenómenos de la naturaleza, como un desastre
natural, un incendio, una inundación o un accidente.
3) Cualquier daño causado al puerto de carga por error del usuario no está
cubierto por la garantía del fabricante.

Cuidado del producto

1) Este producto está fabricado con madera natural, cualquier imperfección en el
veteado de la madera no es un defecto del producto.
2) Las caídas fuertes o el uso inadecuado de este producto podrían causar daños al
producto y al exterior de madera.
3) Puede utilizar un paño húmedo para limpiar el exterior de madera y el vidrio
exterior. Sin embargo, recomendamos que el producto no tenga contacto directo
con el agua ya que no es resistente al agua.
4) Utilice solamente adaptadores de carga USB de 5 V con este producto.
5) Hay que tener especial cuidado con la pantalla de vidrio de la lámpara.



PORTUGUÊS

Obrigado pela aquisição do Candeeiro Cogumelo Alice Grande Gingko. Leia o manual
de instruções cuidadosamente para obter o melhor desempenho deste produto.

Conteúdo do produto:

Inclui um abajur grande, um suporte de madeira sólida, um cabo USB do tipo C,
um adaptador de tomada USB e um folheto com manual de instruções.

Funcionamento do produto:

1) Ao receber o candeeiro, tem de montar o produto. Coloque o suporte de madeira
do candeeiro numa superfície estável e plana e, em seguida, coloque e prenda
cuidadosamente o abajur de vidro em forma de cogumelo por cima.

2) Retire o cabo USB C da caixa e ligue-o ao adaptador USB de 5V fornecido e, em
seguida, ligue a outra extremidade do cabo USB C à ranhura USB localizada na parte
inferior traseira do suporte de madeira.  Ligue o adaptador USB à tomada de parede.

3) ACENDA o candeeiro tocando no botão de cobre localizado na parte central
frontal do suporte de madeira. A luz vai começar no modo branco quente como
padrão.



Funcionamento do produto:
4) Toque no botão cobre mais uma vez para alterar o modo de iluminação para o
modo RGB de alternância de 7 cores. O Candeeiro Cogumelo Alice Grande tem
uma função de memória automática, pelo que o modo de mudança de cor
automática vai começar a rotação a partir da última cor que escolheu.

5) Toque no botão cobre mais uma vez para bloquear a luz na cor da sua escolha
durante o modo de alternância de cor automática.

Para escurecer ou iluminar o brilho da luz, toque longamente no botão cobre.
Quando atingir o brilho desejado, basta remover o dedo do botão.

6) Toque no botão de cobre mais uma vez para DESLIGAR a luz.

TENHA EM ATENÇÃO: SÓ PODE ALIMENTAR O CANDEEIRO COM O ADAPTADOR DE
SAÍDA DE 5V, QUALQUER ADAPTADOR DE SAÍDA DE TENSÃO MAIS ALTA UTILIZADO
PODE DANIFICAR GRADUALMENTE O CANDEEIRO.

De que é feito o Candeeiro Cogumelo Alice:

Preocupamo-nos com o ambiente quanto o utilizador e proporcionar algo com
design e fabrico sustentáveis é a nossa principal filosofia de produtos aqui na
Gingko. O Candeeiro Cogumelo Alice é feito de madeira de nogueira/freixo
americano natural e de origem sustentável com vidro. Alguma da madeira e
vidro que utilizámos neste produto poderá também ser de fonte reciclada.



Garantia e cuidado do produto:

Garantia

Este produto é coberto por uma garantia do fabricante de um ano a começar da
data de compra. Dentro do período de garantia, qualquer serviço de reparação
ou substituição dos componentes será feito de forma gratuita. A garantia não se
aplica às seguintes circunstâncias:

1) Falha do produto devido a utilização imprópria, utilização indevida, quedas,
abuso, alteração, instalação defeituosa, aumento ou modificação da linha de
energia
2) Falha do produto devido a atos da natureza, como desastre natural, incêndio,
inundação ou acidente.
3) Qualquer dano causado na porta de carregamento por erro do utilizador não
é coberto pela garantia do fabricante.

Cuidados do produto

1) Este produto é feito de madeira natural, qualquer grão da madeira natural na
madeira não é um defeito do produto.
2) Uma queda grande ou a má utilização deste produto pode causar danos no
dispositivo e no exterior de madeira.
3) Pode utilizar um pano húmido para limpar o exterior de madeira e de vidro,
contudo não entre em contacto com a água, uma vez que o produto não
é impermeável.
4) Utilize apenas adaptadores de carregamento USB de 5V com este produto.
5) É necessário cuidado extra com o abajur de vidro.



If you have any further queries about this product,
please feel free to get in touch with us at
customerservices@gingkodesign.co.uk

www.gingkodesign.com

Proudly designed in Warwick, UK by Gingko Design Ltd
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